Other Revenue 226,000 (13,575) 1,695,515* 1,527,764*

Total Other Revenue 226,000 (13,575) 1,695,515 1,527,764

Customer Acquisition (745,015) (745,015) (344,007) (344,007)

Research & Development (265,245) (265,245) (133,430) (133,430)

General & Administration (1,873,891) (1,873,891) (666,093) (666,093)

Other Expenses (9,354) (9,354) (5,136,541)* (5,136,541)*

EBITDA (1,771,388) (1,771,388) (4,243,396) (4,243,396)

EBITDA Margin % (122%) (104%) (637%) (509%)

Depreciation & Amortisation (151,785) (151,785) (128,776) (128,776)

Interest Expense (439,830) (439,830) (4,328) (4,328)

Income Tax - - - -

Net Loss for the period (2,363,002) (2,363,002) (4,376,500) (4,376,500)

*Costs and revenue relating to the reverse acquisition, and employee bonus share issues were excluded from the EBITDA
calculation presented in our 2019 Annual Report. The comparative 2019 period now includes these costs under ‘Other Expenses’,
and revenue under ’Other Revenue’ in the EBITDA calculation presented above. This change in presentation has been made in
order to provide a full view of the impact on and reconciliation back to GAAP reported Net Loss for the period.

2020 2020 2019 2019
Restated Before

Adjustment
Restated Before

Adjustment

Customers at the start of the period 1,384 1,384 746 746

Customers at the end of the period 2,492 2,492 1,384 1,384

Customer Growth % for the period 80% 80% 86% 86%

ARR at the start of the period $837,051 $1,037,712 $394,387 $498,067

ARR at the end of the period $1,861,566 $2,170,050 $837,051 $1,037,712

ARR Growth % for the period 122% 109% 112% 108%

Churn % (monthly average) 1.26% 1.26% 1.69% 1.69%

ARPU at the end of the period $62 $73 $50 $62

CAC (per addition) for the period ($517) ($517) ($407) ($407)

Customer LTV at the end of the period $3,032 $3,847 $1,530 $1,897

Total Customer LTV at the end of the period $7,556,885 $9,587,055 $2,118,197 $2,625,979

LTV : CAC Ratio at the end of the period 5.9 : 1  6.0 : 1  3.8 : 1  4.7 : 1

Sep ‘15 Mar ‘16 Mar ‘17 Mar ‘18 Mar ‘19 Mar ‘20Sep ‘16 Sep ‘17 Sep ‘18 Sep ‘19

122%
ARR GROWTH

ARR $837,051
at March 2019

ARR $1,861,566
at March 2020

16 PaySauce Limited 17Annual Report 2020

Categories are explained below:

Processing Fees
This category represents the revenue generated from
customers who are using the PaySauce payroll product,
paying processing fees each pay run, based on a flat rate